Erasmus+

APPLICATION RESULTS FOR 2018 ERASMUS+ TRAINEESHIP 1t CALL
February 13, 2019

Please find below the list of the students who gained the right to participate in Erasmus+ Traineeship Mobility Program for 2018 project period (1% Call).
The participants are kindly required to read the explanations carefully in order to follow the process appropriately.

# NAME SURNAME

Refik Soyak

Sadik Onur Ozden
Mahmut Mert
Kasapoglu

A W N

Dzefris Dizdarevic

# NAME SURNAME

1 Ayca Oziim Seving

2

Cagla irem Karol
3 -

Cansu Uslimezgezer
a4

Buse Ada

PROGRAM

Electrical and Electronics
Engineering

Industrial Engineering

Civil Engineering

Computer Engineering

PROGRAM

Architecture

Interior Architecture
and Environmental
Design

Architecture

Interior Architecture
and Environmental
Design

CGPA
(OUT OF
4.00)

3,98

3,75

2,98

3,11

CGPA
(oUT OF
4.00)

3,78
2,61

2,22
2,39

CGPA
(OuUT OF
100)

99,4

92,5

79,8

81,1

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

CGPA
(OUT OF

100)
93,4
76,1

72,2
73,9

ENG.
LANG.
SCORE

91
76,2

69,2
93

PREVIOUS
ERASMUS
MOB.

-20

FACULTY OF FINE ARTS AND DESIGN

ENG.
LANG.
SCORE

91,2

88,4

79

56

PREVIOUS
ERASMUS
MOB.

0

ERASMUS
SCORE

95,3

90,45

79,4

68,55

ERASMUS
SCORE COMPANY
King's College
92,2 London
76,15 Vision Factory
70,7 Balfour Homes
63,45 n-fuse GmbH
COMPANY

Jolma Architects LTD

Nunzio Gabriele Sciveres
Architecture

DNA Barcelona Global Studios
S.L.

Bar Etanche

MONTHLY
COUNTRY GRANT
United
Kingdom 600
Spain 600
United
Kingdom 600
Germany 600
MONTHLY
COUNTRY GRANT
Finland 600
Italy 600
Spain 600
France 600

TORKIYE ULUSAL AJANSI
TURKISH NATIONAL AGENCY

ESTIMATED
TOTAL
GRANT

1.200,00 €
1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €
1.200,00 €

ESTIMATED
TOTAL GRANT

1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €



# NAME SURNAME

1

Glildeniz Gol
2 Cansu Berber
3 .

Dogukan Aktas
4

Perihan Satir
5 L

Yigit Selim Ozkan
6

Necdet Paksoy
7

Gizem Altiner

# NAME SURNAME

1 Burgin Moran

Cemre Erdem

N

3 Ceren Glundiz

# NAME SURNAME

1 ilay Zeynep Uzun

CGPA
PROGRAM (ouT OF
4.00)

Political Science and
International

Relations 3,22
Logistics

Management 3,64
International Trade

and Finance 3,35

Political Science and
International

Relations 3,61
Business
Administration 3,62
Business
Administration 2,4

Political Science and
International

Relations 2,39
PROGRAM CGPA
(OUT OF
4.00)
Psychology 2,74
Psychology 3,65
Psychology 3,43
PROGRAM

Department of Gastronomy and
Culinary Arts

CGPA ENG. PREVIOUS
(OUT OF LANG. ERASMUS EF;':\:Z“I;I::’S COMPANY
100) SCORE MOB.
82,2 98 0 90,1 Eurosender
HD Werkzeugmas
89,2 80 0 84,6 chinenhandel GmbH
83,5 92 -10 77,75 IDA Finanz
88,3 83 -10 75,65 ParisByM
88,6 72 -10 70,3 Vision Factory Barcelona
74 83 -10 68,5 Legales Global KFT
73,9 68,4 -10 61,15 Anatolian Foods
CGPA ENG. PREVIOUS ERASMUS COMPANY
(OUT OF LANG. ERASMUS SCORE
100) SCORE MOB.
77,4 85,6 0 81,5 Ruhr-Universitat Bochum
89,5 92 -10 80,75 Belgium Turkish Association
84,3 78 -10 71,15 Cottonera Resource Centre
CGPA CGPA ENG. PREVIOUS
(OUT OF (OUT OF LANG. ERASMUS EF;QZI\:;JS COMPANY
4.00) 100) SCORE MOB.
3,64 89,2 83,8 0 86,5 S.A.R.L. Tabi no Yume

COUNTRY

Slovenia
Germany

Germany

France
Spain
Hungary

United

Kingdom

COUNTRY

Germany

Belgium

Malta

COUNTRY

France

MONTHLY
GRANT

400

600

600

600

600

400

600

MONTH
LY
GRANT

600

600

600

MONTHL
Y GRANT

600

ESTIMATED
TOTAL GRANT

800,00 €

1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €

800,00 €

1.200,00 €

ESTIMATED
TOTAL GRANT

1.200,00 €
1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €

ESTIMATED
TOTAL GRANT

1.200,00 €



NAME
SURNAME

I+

1 Elif Hekimhan

N

Silan Becerman

3 Yagmur islek

# NAME SURNAME

Muhammet Murat
Etyemez

Berhan Mete Arkin

# NAME SURNAME

irem Calisir

PROGRAM (OUT OF

Law

Law

Law

PROGRAM

Cinema and Digital
Media
Cinema and Digital
Media

PROGRAM

Architecture
Master Program

CGPA CGPA ENG.

(OUTOF  LANG.

4.00) 100) SCORE

3,38 83,8 84,8

2,39 73,9 80
3,49 84,9 76

CGPA
(OUT OF
4.00)

3,68

3,28

CGPA
(OUT OF
4.00)

CGPA
(OUT OF
100)

90,04

82,8

CGPA
(OUT OF
100)

100

PREVIOUS
ERASMUS EI;Iéf)I\:éJS COMPANY
MOB.
0 84,3 ECLS NICHE
0 76,95 Axel Spain
-10 70,45 Anwaltskanzlei Karaahmetoglu &
Kollegen
ENG. PREVIOUS
LANG. ERASMUS EI;?ZI\;;JS COMPANY
SCORE MOB.
96 0 93,02 Art Studio
67,6 -10 65,2 RTV Slovenija
NG, Emasmus  ERASMUS
i SCORE

SCORE MOB.

91

COUNTRY

United
Kingdom
Spain

Germany

COUNTRY

Iceland

Slovenia

EXPLANATION

MONTHLY
GRANT

600

600
600

MONTHLY
GRANT

600

400

ESTIMATED
TOTAL GRANT

1.200,00 €

1.200,00 €
1.200,00 €

ESTIMATED
TOTAL GRANT

1.200,00 €

800,00 €

Erasmus grant is not offered since the grant quota dos not include Graduate
Studies. Student may take this opportunity without grant.



EXPLANATIONS

unhRwnNR

10.

Country groups, grant amounts, and calculation method were referred to guidebook published by National Agency for 2018 project period.

Erasmus+ Traineeship Mobility must be finished till May 31, 2020 at the latest.

There will not be an additional payment for flight ticket, accommodation or insurance. These expenses will be met by the students individually.

%70 of Erasmus grant is paid before the mobility, and %30 after the mobility when the process is completed without any missing transaction.

If traineeship is not completed or the trainee does not comply with the responsibilities, then IUE has the right to ask the reimbursement of the grant payment
made before.

Students who want use Erasmus intern as compulsory internship, may get in contact with their intern commission and run the procedure as it is required. The
procedures that is related with compulsory internship are not executed by the Office of International Affairs.

Documents to be submitted prior to departure

. Learning agreement for Traineeship-Before Mobility (available on http://oia.ieu.edu.tr/en/formlar)

. Valid Copy of the Visa

. Euro bank account

. Insurance that covers the traineeship period (Insurance policy must cover accident insurance, health insurance, and liability insurance)
. Online Language Support (OLS) Exam result

e Learning agreement for Traineeship-After Mobility (available on http://oia.ieu.edu.tr/en/formlar )
e Document on the evaluation of the placement abroad by the host institution

e  Participation Certificate

e Online EU Questionnaire

e  Online Language Support (OLS) Exam result

The students who want to withdraw their application, even with or without grant, are required to submit a letter to Office of International Affairs explaining their
reason of withdrawal until 28.02.2019 at the latest.

In the next round of applications, there will be a decrease in Erasmus+ score of students who withdraw their application after the deadline even if they are
provided with or without grant.


http://oia.ieu.edu.tr/en/formlar
http://oia.ieu.edu.tr/en/formlar

