



APPLICATION RESULTS FOR 2018 ERASMUS+ TRAINEESHIP 1st CALL February 13, 2019

Please find below the list of the students who gained the right to participate in Erasmus+ Traineeship Mobility Program for 2018 project period (1st Call). The participants are kindly required to read the explanations carefully in order to follow the process appropriately.

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

#	NAME SURNAME	PROGRAM	CGPA (OUT OF 4.00)	CGPA (OUT OF 100)	ENG. LANG. SCORE	PREVIOUS ERASMUS MOB.	ERASMUS SCORE	COMPANY	COUNTRY	MONTHLY GRANT	ESTIMATED TOTAL GRANT
1	Refik Soyak	Electrical and Electronics Engineering	3,78	93,4	91	0	92,2	King's College London	United Kingdom	600	1.200,00€
2	Sadık Onur Özden	Industrial Engineering	2,61	76,1	76,2	0	76,15	Vision Factory	Spain	600	1.200,00€
3	Mahmut Mert Kasapoğlu	Civil Engineering	2,22	72,2	69,2	0	70,7	Balfour Homes	United Kingdom	600	1.200,00€
4	Dzefris Dizdarevic	Computer Engineering	2,39	73,9	93	-20	63,45	n-fuse GmbH	Germany	600	1.200,00€

FACULTY OF FINE ARTS AND DESIGN

#	NAME SURNAME	PROGRAM	CGPA (OUT OF 4.00)	CGPA (OUT OF 100)	ENG. LANG. SCORE	PREVIOUS ERASMUS MOB.	ERASMUS SCORE	COMPANY	COUNTRY	MONTHLY GRANT	ESTIMATED TOTAL GRANT
1	Ayça Özüm Sevinç	Architecture	3,98	99,4	91,2	0	95,3	Jolma Architects LTD	Finland	600	1.200,00€
2	Çağla İrem Karol	Interior Architecture and Environmental Design	3,75	92,5	88,4	0	90,45	Nunzio Gabriele Sciveres Architecture	Italy	600	1.200,00€
3	Cansu Üşümezgezer	Architecture	2,98	79,8	79	0	79,4	DNA Barcelona Global Studios S.L.	Spain	600	1.200,00€
4	Buse Ada	Interior Architecture and Environmental Design	3,11	81,1	56	0	68,55	Bar Etanche	France	600	1.200,00 €

FACULTY OF BUSINESS

#	NAME SURNAME	PROGRAM	CGPA (OUT OF 4.00)	CGPA (OUT OF 100)	ENG. LANG. SCORE	PREVIOUS ERASMUS MOB.	ERASMUS SCORE	COMPANY	COUNTRY	MONTHLY GRANT	ESTIMATED TOTAL GRANT
		Political Science and									
1		International									
	Güldeniz Göl	Relations	3,22	82,2	98	0	90,1	Eurosender	Slovenia	400	800,00€
2		Logistics						HD Werkzeugmas			
	Cansu Berber	Management	3,64	89,2	80	0	84,6	chinenhandel GmbH	Germany	600	1.200,00€
3	Doğukan Aktaş	International Trade and Finance	3,35	83,5	92	-10	77,75	IDA Finanz	Germany	600	1.200,00€
4	·	Political Science and International									
	Perihan Şatır	Relations	3,61	88,3	83	-10	75,65	ParisByM	France	600	1.200,00€
5	Yiğit Selim Özkan	Business Administration	3,62	88,6	72	-10	70,3	Vision Factory Barcelona	Spain	600	1.200,00 €
6	Necdet Paksoy	Business Administration	2,4	74	83	-10	68,5	Legales Global KFT	Hungary	400	800,00€
7		Political Science and International							United		
	Gizem Altıner	Relations	2,39	73,9	68,4	-10	61,15	Anatolian Foods	Kingdom	600	1.200,00€

FACULTY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

#	NAME SURNAME	PROGRAM	CGPA (OUT OF 4.00)	CGPA (OUT OF 100)	ENG. LANG. SCORE	PREVIOUS ERASMUS MOB.	ERASMUS SCORE	COMPANY	COUNTRY	MONTH LY GRANT	ESTIMATED TOTAL GRANT
1	Burçin Moran	Psychology	2,74	77,4	85,6	0	81,5	Ruhr-Universitat Bochum	Germany	600	1.200,00€
2	Cemre Erdem	Psychology	3,65	89,5	92	-10	80,75	Belgium Turkish Association	Belgium	600	1.200,00€
3	Ceren Gündüz	Psychology	3,43	84,3	78	-10	71,15	Cottonera Resource Centre	Malta	600	1.200,00€

SCHOOL OF APPLIED MANAGEMENT SCIENCES

FACULTY OF LAW

#	NAME SURNAME	PROGRAM	CGPA (OUT OF 4.00)	CGPA (OUT OF 100)	ENG. LANG. SCORE	PREVIOUS ERASMUS MOB.	ERASMUS SCORE	COMPANY	COUNTRY	MONTHLY GRANT	ESTIMATED TOTAL GRANT
1	Elif Hekimhan	Law	3,38	83,8	84,8	0	84,3	ECLS NICHE	United Kingdom	600	1.200,00€
2	Şilan Becerman	Law	2,39	73,9	80	0	76,95	Axel Spain	Spain	600	1.200,00 €
3	Yağmur İşlek	Law	3,49	84,9	76	-10	70,45	Anwaltskanzlei Karaahmetoğlu & Kollegen	Germany	600	1.200,00 €

FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION

;	#	NAME SURNAME	PROGRAM	CGPA (OUT OF 4.00)	CGPA (OUT OF 100)	ENG. LANG. SCORE	PREVIOUS ERASMUS MOB.	ERASMUS SCORE	COMPANY	COUNTRY	MONTHLY GRANT	ESTIMATED TOTAL GRANT
	1	Muhammet Murat Etyemez	Cinema and Digital Media	3,68	90,04	96	0	93,02	Art Studio	Iceland	600	1.200,00€
	2	Berhan Mete Arkın	Cinema and Digital Media	3,28	82,8	67,6	-10	65,2	RTV Slovenija	Slovenia	400	800,00 €

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF NATURAL AND APPLIED SCIENCES

#	NAME SURNAME	PROGRAM	CGPA (OUT OF 4.00)	CGPA (OUT OF 100)	ENG. LANG. SCORE	PREVIOUS ERASMUS MOB.	ERASMUS SCORE	EXPLANATION
1		Architecture						Erasmus grant is not offered since the grant quota dos not include Graduate
	İrem Çalışır	Master Program	4	100	91	0	-	Studies. Student may take this opportunity without grant.

EXPLANATIONS

- 1. Country groups, grant amounts, and calculation method were referred to guidebook published by National Agency for 2018 project period.
- 2. Erasmus+ Traineeship Mobility must be finished till May 31, 2020 at the latest.
- 3. There will not be an additional payment for flight ticket, accommodation or insurance. These expenses will be met by the students individually.
- 4. %70 of Erasmus grant is paid before the mobility, and %30 after the mobility when the process is completed without any missing transaction.
- 5. If traineeship is not completed or the trainee does not comply with the responsibilities, then IUE has the right to ask the reimbursement of the grant payment made before.
- **6.** Students who want use Erasmus intern as compulsory internship, may get in contact with their intern commission and run the procedure as it is required. The procedures that is related with compulsory internship are not executed by the Office of International Affairs.

7. Documents to be submitted prior to departure

- Learning agreement for Traineeship-Before Mobility (available on http://oia.ieu.edu.tr/en/formlar)
- Valid Copy of the Visa
- Euro bank account
- Insurance that covers the traineeship period (Insurance policy must cover accident insurance, health insurance, and liability insurance)
- Online Language Support (OLS) Exam result

8. Documents to be submitted at the end of the mobility

- Learning agreement for Traineeship-After Mobility (available on http://oia.ieu.edu.tr/en/formlar)
- Document on the evaluation of the placement abroad by the host institution
- Participation Certificate
- Online EU Questionnaire
- Online Language Support (OLS) Exam result
- 9. The students who want to withdraw their application, even with or without grant, are required to submit a letter to Office of International Affairs explaining their reason of withdrawal until 28.02.2019 at the latest.
- **10.** In the next round of applications, there will be a decrease in Erasmus+ score of students who withdraw their application after the deadline even if they are provided with or without grant.